

January 13, 2021

Town of Henrietta Henrietta Town Hall 475 Calkins Road Rochester, NY 14623

Re: Site Plan Application

BJ's Restaurant

Tax Map No.: 162.05-1-3.3

760 Jefferson Rd Rochester, NY 14623

Planning Department,

This letter is to formally present a Site Plan Application request for a proposed BJ's Restaurant at the above referenced location.

The proposed use is a 7,662 sq. ft. full service sit down restaurant with outdoor patio and the sale of a full line of alcoholic beverages for onsite consumption as well as the sale of beer and wine for offsite consumption.

BJ's is proposing to use the existing restaurant pad (formally occupied by the vacant Macaroni Grill) to build their proposed restaurant building. The proposed building will occupy a similar footprint as the previous Macaroni Grill building with minor adjustments to the surrounding parking around the restaurant pad. BJ's is proposing to install new lush landscaping and sidewalks.

Please do not hesitate to call should you have any questions or need any additional information during your review process.

Sincerely,

Joan Leguay BJ's Restaurants, Inc. Director of Property Development



TOWN OF HENRIETTA Site Plan Application To Planning Board

APPLICATION NO. _____

		DATE:	
I (we) <u>Mark Fernandez / BJ's Restaur</u>	ant of	760 Jefferson Rd	
Name of Applicant / Business	<u>ant</u> 01	Property Location (Number & Street)	
Henrietta, New York, 14623		hereby apply to the Planning Board for	
Town, State, Zip			
✓ Site Plan Review	Other:		
on property located at 760 Jefferson R	d Number)	Industrial (Use District on Zoning Map)	
(Silver &	Number)	(Use District Off Zorling Prup)	
Previous Reviews, if any, Date: N/A		Number:	
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL: Proposed	d new freesta	nding BJ's Restaurant building with	
associated site work.			
		_	
	A 12 t	D. Ha. Danta want ale Caldon Dranarty Davida	
	Applicant:	BJ's Restaurant c/o Golden Property Develop	om
	Address:	5847 Brace Rd	
		Loomis, CA 95650	
	Phone #:		
			_
	Email:		_
		0.154	
	Signature:	Corp. Farte	

Statement of Applicant and Owner with Respect to Reimbursement of Professional and Consulting Fees

In conjunction with an application made to the Town of Henrietta, the undersigned states, represents and warrants the following:

- 1) I/We am/are the applicant and owner with respect to an application to the Town of Henrietta.
- 2) I/We have been advised of, are aware of and agree to comply with the obligation to reimburse the Town of Henrietta for any and all professional and consulting fees incurred by the Town in conjunction with this and any other applications by me/us, including but not limited to engineering and/or legal fees, all as more fully set forth in the Henrietta Town Code.
- 3) I/We have been provided with, or have otherwise reviewed the Henrietta Town Code provisions related to the obligation to reimburse the Town with respect to professional and consulting fees, and agree to comply with the same.
- 4) I/We understand that this obligation shall not be dependent upon the approval or success of the application.
- 5) I/We further agree that in the event the Town of Henrietta is required to refer for collection an outstanding debt for such professional and/or consulting fees due to the Town of Henrietta, I/we shall be obligated to pay the reasonable attorney's fees incurred as a result of the Town's efforts to collect such fees. Reasonable attorney's fees shall also include any and all disbursements that may result from the commencement of litigation.
- 6) Each party to the application, including the applicant and the owner, shall be jointly and severally liable for all consulting and professional fees and expenses incurred in conjunction with the application.

Applicant:	BJ's Restaurant
Ву:	Joan Leguay
Title:	Director of Property Development
Dated:	3/21/22
Signed:	Joan Leguay
3	
Owner:	Benderson Development Company, LLC
Ву:	Matthew J. Oates, P.E.
Title:	Director, Engineering
Dated:	03/21/2022
Signed:	Mallia Octo

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 – Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 – Project and Sponsor Information				
BJ's Restaurant				
Name of Action or Project:				
760 Jefferson Rd				
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):				
Northeast of the intersection of W Jefferson Rd and Marketplace Dr. Currently a closed Maca	roni Grill building.			
Brief Description of Proposed Action:				
Proposed new freestanding BJ's Restaurant building with associated site work.				
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone:	I		
Mark Fernandez	E-Mail:			
Address:				
5847 Brace Rd				
City/PO:	State:	Zip Co	ode:	
Loomis	CA	95650		
 Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local administrative rule, or regulation? 	l law, ordinance,		NO	YES
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the en	nvironmental resources th	at		
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to quest			ш	
			NO	YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:			\checkmark	
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres				
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:				
☐ Urban ☐ Rural (non-agriculture) ☐ Industrial ☑ Commercial ☐ Residential (suburban)				
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other(Specify):				
Parkland				

Page 1 of 3 SEAF 2019

5.	Is the proposed action,	NO	YES	N/A
	a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		√	
	b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?		√	
6	Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?		NO	YES
0.	is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing out to natural fandscape?			✓
7.	Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?		NO	YES
If Y	Yes, identify:		√	
0	Will do annual action and time and description and the first and the fir		NO	YES
8.	a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		√	
	b. Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?			✓
	c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed action?			√
9.	Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
If th	he proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:			✓
10.	Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
	If No, describe method for providing potable water:			√
11.	Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
	If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:			√
	a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district	t	NO	YES
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the			√	
	te Register of Historic Places? b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for haeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?		✓	
13.	a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NO	YES
			<u> </u>	Ш
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?			√	
If Y	Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:			

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:		
Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional		
☐Wetland ☐ Urban ☐ Suburban		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or	NO	YES
Federal government as threatened or endangered?	✓	$\overline{\Box}$
		ш
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	NO	YES
	√	
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?	NO	YES
If Yes,	√	
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?	√	
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? If Yes, briefly describe:	√	
11 Tes, oneny describe.		
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water	NO	YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:		
if ites, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment.	✓	
		_
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste	NO	YES
management facility?		
If Yes, describe:	✓	
		ш
	270	TITIO
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?	NO	YES
If Yes, describe:		
	✓	Ш
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BE	ST OF	
MY KNOWLEDGE		
Applicant/sponsor/name: Jared Taylor Date: 3/29/2022		
Signature:Title: Applicant		

Agency Use Only [If applicable]			
Project:			
Date:			

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 2 - Impact Assessment

Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

		No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
1.	Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning regulations?	✓	
2.	Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?	✓	
3.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?	√	
4.	Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?	✓	
5.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?	✓	
6.	Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?	✓	
7.	Will the proposed action impact existing: a. public / private water supplies?	✓	
	b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?	✓	
8.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, architectural or aesthetic resources?	√	
9.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?	✓	
10.	Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage problems?	✓	
11.	Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?	✓	

Agency Use Only [If applicable]			
Project:			
Date:			

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 3 Determination of Significance

For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an environmental impact statement is required. Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.			
Name of Lead Agency	Date		
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	y Title of Responsible Officer		
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)		

PRINT FORM







NOTE: BUILDING MATERIALS SHOWN ARE REPRESENTATIONAL ONLY AND DO NOT REFLECT ENVIRONMENTAL VARIABLES.



